## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BNP PARIBAS		04/08/2010	Bank: FRANCE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDGESTONE CD ADQUISITION CORP.	
Street Address:	1802 Fashion Court	
City:	Јорра	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	CUSTOM DIRECT, INC.	
Street Address:	1802 Fashion Court	
City:	Јорра	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	CUSTOM DIRECT LLC	
Street Address:	1802 Fashion Court	
City:	Јорра	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21085	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	UNIQUE CHECKS, INC.
Street Address:	1802 Fashion Court
City:	Јорра
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21085
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0661

Name:	EZSHIELD LLC
Street Address:	4005 Miranda Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 175
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Entity Type:

Name:	EZSHIELD HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	4005 Miranda Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 175
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	EZSHIELD, INC.
Street Address:	4005 Miranda Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 175
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1836717	IMAGE CHECKS
Registration Number:	2618129	4CHECKS.COM
Registration Number:	1891702	CHECK CRAFTERS
Registration Number:	1817441	CHECK GALLERY
Registration Number:	2705957	C D CUSTOM DIRECT, INC.
Registration Number:	1839430	EARTH MATTERS
Registration Number:	2709171	EZ EZSHIELD CHECK FRAUD PROTECTION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2712881	LIFECHECKS
Registration Number:	1967440	MESSAGE!PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2631355	THE STYLES CHECK COMPANY
		TDADEMADK

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0662

Registration Number:	2981333	EZ EZSHIELD
Registration Number:	3003544	4 4CHECKS.COM
Registration Number:	3209238	ARTISTIC CHECKS
Serial Number:	78784585	SALT & LIGHT
Serial Number:	78963585	SECURIGUARD
Serial Number:	78784577	UNIQUE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2774601	EZ
Serial Number:	77547151	EZSHIELD FRAUD TRAC
Serial Number:	77547186	EZSHIELD ID PROTECT
Serial Number:	77547202	EZSHIELD ID PROTECT
Serial Number:	77547200	EZSHIELD ID PROTECT
Serial Number:	77547191	EZSHIELD ID PROTECT
Serial Number:	77547171	EZSHIELD ID PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77547165	EZSHIELD ID PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77547158	EZSHIELD ID PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77547163	EZSHIELD ID PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77564324	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77564321	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77564319	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77564317	EZSHIELD IDENTITY PROTECTION
Serial Number:	77547136	EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION
Serial Number:	77547131	EZSHIELD IDENTITY RESTORATION
Serial Number:	77547144	EZSHIELD VAULT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)904-8101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipmtl@osler.com

Correspondent Name: S. Aguilar

Address Line 1: 1000 de la Gauchetiere St. West

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3B 4W5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1118126(TM_RELEASE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Aguilar
Signature:	/Sofia Aguilar/
	TRADEMARK

Date:	04/09/2010
Total Attachments: 6 source=Release Discharge of Security Intersource=Release Discharge of Security Intersource=Re	est (TM)#page2.tif est (TM)#page3.tif est (TM)#page4.tif est (TM)#page4.tif est (TM)#page5.tif

# RELEASE AND DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS pursuant to a *First Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement* dated as of June 14, 2007 (as having been amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time (as the case may be), the "First IP Security Agreement"), by and among Edgestone CD Acquisition Corp. ("Edgestone"), Custom Direct, Inc. ("CDI"), Custom Direct LLC ("CDLLC"), Unique Checks, Inc. ("Unique"), EZShield LLC ("EZShield") and BNP Paribas as *First Lien Administrative Agent* for a group of third parties lenders ("BNP"), security interests were granted in favour of BNP in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations set out in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS pursuant to a Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 14, 2007 (as having been amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time (as the case may be), by and among Edgestone, CDI, CDLLC, Unique, EZShield and BNP as Second Lien Administrative Agent for a group of third parties lenders, security interests were granted in favour of BNP in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS the First IP Security Agreement and the Second IP Security Agreement were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Reel/Frame Numbers 3576/0637 and 3576/0680 respectively;

WHEREAS since the recordation of the First IP Security Agreement and the Second IP Security Agreement some of the Trademarks were ultimately transferred to EZShield, Inc.;

WHEREAS pursuant to a Notice of Continuation of Security Interest dated as of May 18, 2009 (the "Notice of Continuation") by and among CDLLC, CDI, EZShield Holdings LLC, EZShield, Inc. and recorded in the USPTO at Reel/Frame Numbers 3988/0935, CDLLC, CDI, EZShield Holdings LLC and EZShield, Inc. agreed and provided notice, *inter alia*, that the transferred Trademarks remained subject to the liens and security interests granted to BNP as First Lien Administrative Agent under the First IP Security Agreement and as Second Lien Administrative Agent under the Second IP Security Agreement that were in effect immediately prior to the transfer;

AND WHEREAS BNP both as *First Lien Administrative Agent* under the First IP Security Agreement and as *Second Lien Administrative Agent* under the Second IP Security Agreement wishes to release all of its interest in and to the Trademarks under those agreements, included those recorded in the USPTO.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One United States Dollar (US \$1), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, BNP both as First Lien Administrative Agent and as Second Lien Administrative Agent:

- 1. confirms that it has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its interest in and to the Trademarks; and
- 2. hereby releases and discharges the full interest granted to BNP both as First Lien Administrative Agent and as Second Lien Administrative Agent in and to the Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

MONTREAL:2730326.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BNP has caused this Release and Discharge of Security Interests to be duly executed by an authorized officer as of this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2010.

BNP.	PARIBA	S,	
As Fi	est Lien	Administrative Agent	
Ву	L	eHana/	
	Name:	CHARLES ROMANO	
	Title:	DIRECTOR	
Ву:		dlees	
	Name:	Cecile Scherer	
	Title:	Managing Director	
BNP	PARIBA	AS,	
As S	econd Lie	en Administrative Agent	
ву:(		Serfanger	
	Name:	CHARLES ROMANO	
	Title:	DIRECTOR	
Ву:		Sherer	
	Name:		
	Title:	Cecile Scherer	

**Managing Director** 

# Schedule "A"

TM Reg./Appl. No.	Trademark	Reg./Filing Date	Security Agreement Recordation Nos.
1836717	Image Checks [and design]	May 17, 1994	3576/0637 3576/0680
2618129	4Checks.com	September 10, 2002	3576/0637 3576/0680
1891702	Check Crafters	April 25, 1995	3576/0637 3576/0680
1817441	Check Gallery	January 18, 1994	3576/0637 3576/0680
2705957	CD Custom Direct, INC [and design]	April 15, 2003	3576/0637 3576/0680
1839430	Earth Matters	June 14, 1994	3576/0637 3576/0680
2709171	EZ EZShield Check Fraud Protection Program [and design]	April 22, 2003	3988/0935 3576/0680
2712881	Life Checks	May 6, 2003	3576/0637 3576/0680
1967440	Message! Products	April 9, 1996	3576/0637 3576/0680
2631355	The Styles Check Company	October 8, 2002	3576/0637 3576/0680
2981333	EZ EZ Shield	August 2, 2005	3576/0637 3576/0680 3988/0935
3003544	4checks.com	October 4, 2005	3576/0637

MONTREAL:2730326.3

			3576/0680
3209238	Artistic Checks	February 13, 2007	3576/0637
			3576/0680
78-784585	Salt & Light	January 4, 2006	3576/0637
			3576/0680
78-963585	Securiguard	August 30, 2006	3576/0637
			3576/0680
78-784577	Unique Products	January 4, 2006	3576/0637
			3576/0680
2774601	EZ Design	October 21, 2003	3576/0637
			3576/0680
			3988/0935
1565847	Artisstix	November 14, 1989	
77/547,151	EZShield Fraud Trac	August 14, 2008	3988/0935
77/547,186	EZShield ID Protect	August 14, 2008	3988/0935
77/547,202	EZShield ID Protect	August 14, 2008	3988/0935
77/547,200	EZShield ID Protect	August 14, 2008	3988/0935
77/547,191	EZShield ID Protect	August 14, 2008	3988/0935
77/547,171	EZShield ID Protection	August 14, 2008	3988/0935
77/547,165	EZShield ID Protection	August 14, 2008	3988/0935
77/547,158	EZShield ID Protection	August 14, 2008	3988/0935
77/547,163	EZShield ID Protection	August 14, 2008	3988/0935
77/564,324	EZShield Identity Protection	September 8, 2008	3988/0935
77/564,321	EZShield Identity Protection	September 8, 2008	3988/0935
77/564,319	EZShield Identity Protection	September 8, 2008	3988/0935

MONTREAL:2730326.3

77/564,317	EZShield Identity Protection	September 8, 2008	3988/0935
77/547,136	EZShield Identity Restoration	August 14, 2008	3988/0935
77/547,131	EZShield Identity Restoration	August 14, 2008	3988/0935
77/547,144	EZShield Vault	August 14, 2008	3988/0935

MONTREAL:2730326.3

**RECORDED: 04/09/2010**